

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila

## NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS OF FIRE SERVICES MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION, INC.

The Insurance Commission hereby informs all the members of Fire Services Mutual Benefit Association, Inc. (FSMBAI) of the following:

- a. That no member qualified as candidate for election of FSMBAI Board of Trustees considering that no member of FSMBAI filed his/her letter of intent to run as candidate to the position of Board of Trustees within the period prescribed under Section 4, Rule III of the Rules and Regulations for the Conduct of FSMBAI Special Election of the Board of Trustees; and,
- b. That, in view of the absence of a qualified candidate, the election scheduled on 11 July 2015 is cancelled and the Insurance Commission shall appoint the members of the Board of Trustees pursuant to Section 5, Rule III of the Rules and Regulations for the Conduct of FSMBAI Special Election of the Board of Trustees.

Subsequent notices and announcements shall be posted in the website of Insurance Commission at www.insurance.gov.ph and the bulletin board of the FSMBAI office at Unit 110, 145 Union Square Condominium, 15th Avenue, Cubao, Quezon City, and the Bureau of Fire and Protection office at BFP National Headquarters, Agham Road, Sitio San Roque, Brgy. Bagong Pag-asa, Quezon City for updates on the Commission's appointment of FSMBAI Board of Trustees.

APPROVED FOR POSTING.

EMMANUEL F. DOOC Insurance Commissioner